

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 1771 of 2022**

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR SOMABHAI PRAJAPATI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR EKANT G AHUJA(5323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR JIGAR G GADHAVI(5613) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. C.M. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 05/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Draft amendment is allowed. To be carried out forthwith.

On the earlier occasion, the Investigating Officer was directed not to file charge-sheet in the matter. Despite of the order of this Court, charge-sheet has been filed before the Court.

In such circumstances, the proceedings of the Criminal Case No. 1468 of 2022 has remained stayed till further orders.

Stand over to 2.7.2024.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

SAJ GEORGE